INDUSTRIAL HOSES
/ Rubber and plastic industrial hoses / Water and air hoses /
Water and air hoses
23 www.tubes-international.com1121_PL2023_0_0
Hot air hoses for unloading silos
Tankers (silos) for transporting bulk materials
(cement, sand, lime, ash, granulates, fodder, flour,
sugar, etc.) usually have a pneumatic unloading

wall
thickne
ss
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
Bursting
pressure
[bar]
mass
[kg/m]
Roll
length
[m]
IV-SAHARA-BD-025 25 41 8 10 30 0,88 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-032 32 48 8 10 30 1,06 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-038 38 54 8 10 30 1,22 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-040 40 56 8 10 30 1,27 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-051 51 69 9 10 30 1,80 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-060 60 78 9 10 30 2,12 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-063 63,5 82 9,25 10 30 2,29 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-076 76 93 8,5 10 30 2,50 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-076-94 76 94 9 10 30 2,55 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-090 90 108 9 10 30 3,05 60 / 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-102 102 125 11,5 10 30 4,52 60 / 120
Note: indexes highlighted in colour - most commonly used
SAHARA BD DN25 hose assembled with stainless
steel end with BSP 1" male thread (GD-VSLB-025-
025-SS) clamped with an aluminium shell clamp.